HSCC I LTD

Dated : 24.01.2023

Call for Objection Notice

Reference : Annexure 6 Proprietary Article Certificate

Subject: "Call for Objection" against Procurement of 1. Trachleoplasty Kit with 2.9 mm burr and sleeve, sterile disposable –AR-300-B301S 2. Retroconstruction tm drill guide handle, side release-AR-1510HR 3. Marking hook for trochleoplasty 3mm offset –AR-1510TP-03, 4. Marking Hook for trochleoplasty 5mm offset AR-1510TP -05 for Expansion of Sports Injury Center New Delhi. where OEM is M/s. Artherex, 1370 Creekside Boulvard, Naples FL 34108-1945, USA, under proprietary article certificate.

1. Trachleoplasty Kit with 2.9 mm burr and sleeve, sterile disposable –AR-300-B301S 2. Retroconstruction tm drill guide handle, side release-AR-1510HR 3. Marking hook for trochleoplasty 3mm offset –AR-1510TP-03, 4. Marking Hook for trochleoplasty 5mm offset AR-1510TP -05 is intended to be procured on proprietary article basis as per provision of GFR 2017, directly from M/s Cure Surgicals, Delhi an authorized dealer/distributor/agent of is M/s. Artherex, 1370 Creekside Boulvard, Naples FL 34108-1945, USA, against their proposal submitted and by accepting that is M/s. Artherex, 1370 Creekside Boulvard, Naples FL 34108-1945, USA are the sole manufacturer/supplier of item which satisfies all requirements of being a proprietary item.

Relevant documents are published on Institute's website & CPP Portal for inviting objection(s)/claim(s)/comment(s), if any, from eligible manufacturer/supplier, before accepting the claim of earlier said manufacturer and accordingly making procurement under proprietary article.

Objections(s)/claim(s)/comment(s) should be sent to the office of GM Procurement HSCC (I) LTD in a sealed envelope with above mentioned subject & reference number, or by e-mail at proc@hsccltd.co.in and hsccsic9@gmail.com within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice i.e on before 06/02/2023 up to 05:00PM.

After due date, it will be assumed that no manufacturer/supplier has any objection/claim against above said equipment article & same will be consider as proprietary article.

Pawan Kumar Bhatia GM, (Projects) HSCC(I)Ltd.

Encl: Related Documents:

- 1. PAC Certificate by Manufacturer
- 2. PAC Certificate by Department
- 3. Technical Specification



Manual for ProcureMent of Goods 2017 Ministry of finance department of expenditure

260

annexure 6: Proprietary article certificate

(Refer Para 4.6.1)

		Vali	d for the Curre	ent F	inancial Year			-	
					bul	rr and	sleeve, sterile,		
Number and Date Reference Description of article				1)Trochleoplasty kit with 2.9mm burr and sleeve, sterile, disposable- AR-300-B301S 2)RetroConstruction™ drill guide handle, side release - AR- 1510HR 3)Marking hook for trochleoplasty 3mm offset - AR-1510TP-05 4)Marking hook for trochleoplasty 5mm offset AR-1510TP-05					
		e antibulannual re	auirement						
F	ore	cast of quantity/annual requirement roximate estimated value for ve quantity Arthrex, 1370 Creekside Boulevard, Naples FL 34108-1945, URA						15.	
1	Approximate estimated value for			1 throw 1370 Creekside Boulevard, Naples 1 2					
+	above quantity Maker's name and address			USA Delhi					
4	Water S hand doglars/stockists								
6	the above purchase on the second seco								
	Pl	ease do confirm (a) by tic	manufacturing	ring/stocking this item.			1		
6(a	 a) This is the only firm who is manufacturi AND b) A similar article is not manufactured/so 				old by any other firm, which could be		1		
6(b) A	A similar article is not man	Iulaota. e	OR			X		
L	6	used in lieu	sed in lieu OR No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like OR						
	6(c)	No other make/brand will was also given in the last since then to locate more	be suitable for procurement cy sources):	cle, p	owing intangible reasons lease also bring out effor OR	ts mad	e X		
	7	Reference of concurrence	ce of finance wir	ng					
		to						7	
	to the proposal: History of PAC purchases of this item for past three years may be given below								
cu. Cupplier								10.	
		Order/Tender Quantil Reference& Date		y Ordered	Basic Rate on Order (Rs.)	Adve	eported if Any	- M	
Ŭ	K							- Uph	
				_				h	
Nor Cor	ADAY)	Signature of Approving Date	g Authority Designati	on of	Minim Ac Main (De a KNAIN)	(DR.OX	DINDER CORSINIA	NK- HI (DK-R	

To whom it may concern

Date: 29th June 2022

Manufacturer's Certificate

We M/s Arthrex who are established and reputable manufacturers of Trochleoplasty kit with 2.9mm burr and sleeve, sterile having factories at 1370, Creekside Boulevard, Naples Florida 34108-1945, USA, We hereby certify that Trochleoplasty kit with 2.9mm burr and sleeve, sterile is a proprietary product of Arthrex, Inc., USA and Arthrex is the legal manufacturer of those products specified below:

AR-300-B301S - Trochleoplasty kit with 2.9mm burr and sleeve, sterile

We further certify that Avana Medical Devices Pvt Ltd., Chennai, INDIA is our business affiliate and is authorized to market the products in India through its regional distributor M/s. Cure Surgicals S-25, Green park Extension, New Delhi, Delhi 110016, and is authorized to submit offers, sign, finalize, execute orders and collect payment for such supplies.

Thanking You, Guy Dallas General Manager Arthrex GmbH

Arthrex GmbH Middle Fast Markey

Middle East Marketing Office Dubai Building 24 – 1st floor, Offic – 107 P.O. Box 505282 Dubai Henthcare City Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Contact tel + 971 427 65 - 883

fax + 971 427 65 - 884 info Garthrex ae www.arthrex.com President Reinhold Schmieding Registration court: Munich

HRB 76983

Arthre

Corporate office Erwin-Hielscher-Str. 9 81249 Munich Tax ID no.: DE129288919

1 Juit

2022

Deepening Trochleoplasty Instrument Set

DPR Item No.

25

1

Estimated Cost per Equipment:

Rs. 6,00,000 (as in DPR)

No of Sets:

This instrumentation should allow the cartilage layer to be released using a marking hook and burr, at which point the trochlea is deepened to a more natural groove. The set should contains:

	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION	Quantity	SOUD OF A SUCCESSION		
a)	Marking Hook for Trochleoplasty, 3 mm Offset	Quantity	SOUTHER OF INFORMATION		
	/Compatible with the set	2	Brochure of company of		
b)	Marking Hook for Trochleoplasty, 5 mm Offset		repute attached		
	/Compatible with the set	2			
c)	Petro Construction Drill Guide				
		2			
	Trochleoplasty kit- with 2.9mm burr and sleeve, sterile	15			

All instruments to be compatible with each other.

- Demonstration of the equipment to be provided.
- It should be USFDA approved.

. Dr. Any

BED Joshon D Con Davinder) S sinky When 2 K HAYAK) ph mand panter parted) DANGMA pr. R. hary)